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EARTHEN BC BRICK PVT. RIGID PVT.

EARTHEN FLEXIBLE 
PAVEMENT 

(BC)

BRICK 
PAVEMENT 
(WBM/HBB/ 

BFS)

RIGID 
PAVEMENT 
(CC/RCC)

GOOD FAIR POOR BAD NUMBER SPAN
(m)

NUMBER SPAN
(m)

Upazila Road 35 442 252 127 60 3 104 25 1 0 414 3687 72 621

Union Road 92 601 451 81 58 10 70 20 2 0 341 3540 152 1262

Village Road-A 492 1766 1703 24 33 7 28 2 0 0 350 4418 786 3797

Village Road-B 641 1581 1517 0 62 2 2 0 0 0 91 1175 1372 4397

TOTAL 1260 4390 3923 231 214 22 204 47 2 0 1196 12820 2382 10077

3220 24 95 9 30 2 0 0

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
DISTRICT SUMMARY OF ROAD

CONDITION OF BC & RIGID PVT. ROAD
(As of December, 2003) 

(Km)

STRUCTURE EXISTING GAPROAD TYPE NUMBER OF 
ROAD

TOTAL 
LENGTH 

(Km)

SURFACE TYPE-WISE BREAKE-UP 
(Km)

DISTRICT : BARGUNA

Length of Total Road Network   under 
different Surface Categories
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Condition of BC & Rigid Pavement 
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TOTAL 
LENGTH 

(Km)

SURFACE TYPE-WISE BREAKE-UP (Km)

EARTHEN FLEXIBLE 
PAVEMENT

(BC)

BRICK 
PAVEMENT
(WBM/HBB/

BFS)

DIVISION : BARISAL

ROAD
CODE

ROAD NAME

RIGID 
PAVEMEN

T
(CC/RCC)

DISTRICT : BARGUNA

4 5 6 71 2 8

STRUCTURE

NUMBER SPAN
(m)

9 10

EXISTING GAP

NUMBER SPAN
(m)

11 12

CREST 
WIDTH

(m)

3

BASIC INFORMATION OF ROAD

UPAZILA : AMTALI

ROAD TYPE : UPAZILA ROAD

12.85 7.30 0.00504092001 5.55Amtali - Gazipur 0.00 8 99.66 0 0.007.30

7.25 0.00 0.00504092003 7.25Khuriar Kheya ghat(RHD) - Dhankhali  GC 0.00 3 23.64 4 106.007.32

44.80 0.00 3.00504092005 41.80Amtali -  sonar  char viaTaltali ,Fakirhat Lawpara 
bazar Rd.

0.00 24 378.30 3 190.006.00

4.90 0.00 0.00504092006 4.90Bogir hat GC - Taltali GC via Taltali College 0.00 5 51.00 0 0.004.20

13.75 0.00 0.00504092007 13.75Kachupatra GC - Bogirhat GC via H/O Patoary & 
Panchakoralia Bazar

0.00 6 111.20 1 25.003.05

12.30 0.00 0.00504092008 12.30Gazipur GC - Badura GC via Atharogachia UP 0.00 2 56.00 0 0.003.00

15.70 0.00 0.00504092009 13.70Gazipur GC - Dhankhali GC via Tepura Hat & H/O 
Kanai Mridha

2.00 4 92.60 0 0.003.05

9.30 8.10 0.00504092011 1.20Amragachia - Gazipur GC via Kukua hat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.005.00

1.20 1.20 0.00504092012 0.00Sakharia Bus stand - Badura bazar Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.80

122.05 16.60 3.00UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 9 Nos. Road 100.45 2.00 52 812.40 8 321.00

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

11.75 0.00 0.00504093003 11.75Chawra Up office -  Haldia Bazar via Talukder hat 0.00 2 17.60 0 0.004.00

4.50 4.50 0.00504093006 0.00Arpangasia Bazar -U.P office road. 0.00 7 86.10 0 0.004.88

8.45 5.45 0.00504093008 0.00Talukder hat - Holdia U.P Office Rd. 3.00 7 64.80 0 0.004.88

19.33 0.00 1.28504093012 18.06Taltali - Chairman Hat  via Neupara L/G & H/O Nasir 
Mollah & Behela High School

0.00 3 17.20 2 65.003.00

3.85 0.00 0.00504093013 3.85Gulishakhali hat - Gulishakhali UP 0.00 0 0.00 1 30.004.88

9.88 9.88 0.00504093014 0.00Gulishakhali UP -Kukua Hat via Chunakhali Bazar & 
Hazar takar Bath

0.00 3 40.20 3 90.004.00

4.55 0.00 0.00504093015 4.55Sakharia Bus stand - U.P.office (Atharogasia) Rd. 0.00 1 1.00 2 40.003.05

7.15 0.00 0.00504093017 7.15Amtali Bus stand- Haldia UP via Jolekhar Sluice gate 0.00 2 3.64 2 160.003.00

18.40 1.00 0.00504093018 17.40Churikata R&H -Bandra Bazar RHD via Rabibarer hat 
Rd.

0.00 2 46.00 3 42.002.80

4.44 0.00 0.00504093019 4.44Arpangachia UP - Charakgasia High school Rd. 0.00 1 1.22 1 14.003.04

7.59 0.00 0.00504093025 7.59Haldia UP -  Holdia hat via Ramj Bazar 0.00 1 1.22 0 0.003.50

5.60 0.00 0.00504093026 5.60Chowra U.P.office -  Haldia hat via Chalitabunia UZR 0.00 3 33.04 0 0.004.88

5.32 0.00 0.00504093034 5.32Holdia U.P. office  - Tepura hat 0.00 1 15.00 2 53.003.50

3.45 0.00 0.00504093036 3.45Arpangasia UP Office - khuriar kheyaghat via Tarikata 
Madrasha

0.00 4 61.82 0 0.003.00

7.00 0.00 0.00504093041 7.00Taltoli Baily bridge - Showdagarpara Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

11.50 0.00 1.58504093042 9.92Taltoli UP - Fakir's Hat via Amkhola Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.005.00

4.00 0.00 0.00504093043 4.00Arpangasia U.P Office - Charaggasia Bazar road 0.00 4 61.22 0 0.003.00

7.55 0.00 7.55504093044 0.00Patuakhali Amtali RHD (Kh. H/S) - Gulishakhali UP 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.32

8.00 0.00 0.00504093046 8.00Gulishakhali UP - Kalagachia Bazar via Fakirkhali GPS 0.00 2 30.00 0 0.003.80

8.50 0.00 0.00504093049 8.50Baulertabak UZR - Bogir hat via Silvertali 0.00 2 15.00 0 0.002.80

7.15 0.00 0.00504093052 7.15Amragachia Bazar - Kukua UP 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

10.40 0.00 0.00504093054 10.40Taltali Bazar Malipara Madrasha - Sawdagarh Bazar 
via pajrabhanga Box culv.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

8.45 0.00 0.00504093055 8.45Brick field Baily Bridge - Atharogachia UP via H/O 
Belayet Mia

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

5.98 0.00 0.00504093056 5.98Atharogachi UP - Gazipur GC via Tafalbaria GPS 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

7.75 0.00 0.00504093062 7.75Haldia UP - Middkle Sonauta GPS via Chia HB High 
School

0.00 1 30.00 2 65.002.00

9.42 9.42 0.00504093064 0.00Karaibaria bazar R&H - Bogir hat. 0.00 11 149.10 0 0.004.88

209.95 30.25 10.41UNION ROAD TOTAL: 26 Nos. Road 166.29 3.00 57 674.16 18 559.00

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

8.95 0.00 0.00504094001 8.95After Musalli house - W.F.P. Rd. 0.00 1 1.18 1 10.003.65

8.20 0.00 0.00504094003 8.20Kalagachia hat - Dala chira Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.702.50

7.10 0.00 0.00504094004 7.10Kalibari Madrasha - Baarchi canal Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 3 30.003.60
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(m)

3

BASIC INFORMATION OF ROAD

5.55 1.00 0.00504094009 4.55Chunakhali bazar - Amragacia Golachipa R&H Rd. 0.00 1 13.00 0 0.004.88

6.24 0.00 0.00504094015 6.24Patakata - Chalitabunia bridge 0.00 1 2.00 1 15.002.50

3.65 0.00 0.00504094021 3.65Arpangacia launch ghat - jugirgora Rd. 0.00 1 20.00 0 0.003.65

3.75 0.00 0.00504094024 3.75Bhailabunia Cross Dam - Danger Khal 0.00 0 0.00 1 10.003.60

3.00 0.00 0.00504094029 3.00Sapmara - Kachupatra GC - Bogir hat GC UZR 0.00 3 7.32 0 0.003.66

5.90 0.00 0.00504094030 5.90H/O Mochankhan - karaiburia U.P.office Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.15

7.31 0.00 0.00504094031 7.31Alir bandar - P.K.school Rd. 0.00 1 14.00 0 0.003.60

5.88 0.00 0.00504094034 5.88Niddra Sluice gate - Nalbunia Wapda Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 4 4.883.60

5.55 0.00 0.00504094035 5.55Bagirdhan bridge - Tatipara bazar Rd. 0.00 1 31.00 2 11.223.50

5.55 0.00 0.00504094037 5.55Joailvanga - Tatipara Rd. 0.00 3 62.00 2 15.003.00

4.05 0.00 0.00504094039 4.05Angulkata lunch ghat - Khewkuani bazar Rd. 0.00 2 25.90 0 0.003.00

3.00 0.00 0.00504094041 3.00Krishnonagar - Amragachia bazar 0.00 2 18.80 0 0.003.00

7.00 0.00 0.00504094044 7.00Sener hat - Biswaser hat 0.00 0 0.00 4 21.663.00

5.50 0.00 0.00504094045 5.50H/o Hatem Chowkider - Jalekhar sluice gate. 0.00 0 0.00 3 43.223.00

1.90 0.00 0.00504094049 1.90Kalibari FRB - Ibrahimpur Regd.P.S. 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.223.00

3.00 0.00 0.00504094050 3.00Manikjhuri R&H - Madda Amtali G.P.S. 0.00 0 0.00 3 17.443.00

5.92 0.00 0.00504094051 5.92Surikata R&H - South West Amtali wapda 0.00 1 1.28 2 4.223.00

3.55 0.00 0.00504094052 3.55North Tiakhali wapda - Ulttakhali G.P.S. 0.00 0 0.00 2 3.223.00

7.00 0.00 0.00504094053 7.00West Charakgachia bazar - Pashurbunia lunch ghat 0.00 3 37.00 3 5.223.00

2.60 0.00 0.00504094054 2.60Arpangashia bazar - H/o Abdul Mutaleb 0.00 0 0.00 2 21.223.00

3.85 0.00 0.00504094058 3.85Harinkhola - Agathakunpara 0.00 1 1.20 2 18.003.00

5.00 0.00 0.00504094059 5.00Kewabunia wapda - Brick field R&H. 0.00 0 0.00 1 15.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00504094060 2.50Kewbunia R&H - Kewabunia wapda. 0.00 2 21.60 0 0.003.00

4.80 0.00 0.00504094062 4.80Munshir hat - Chalitabunia G.P.S. 0.00 2 39.00 2 11.223.00

5.30 0.00 0.00504094063 5.30North Kathalia wapda - Rahmania Dakhili Madrasha 0.00 0 0.00 4 12.443.00

6.75 0.00 0.00504094064 6.75Dulpukuria bridge - H/o Awalad Advocate. 0.00 1 45.00 2 6.223.00

5.25 0.00 0.00504094065 5.25South Tepura madrasha - H/o Abdul Rahimmirdha. 0.00 0 0.00 2 11.223.00

2.30 0.00 0.00504094068 2.30Katakhali R&H - Baithakata G.P.S. 0.00 0 0.00 2 4.003.00

4.20 0.00 0.00504094069 4.20Fakirbaria Bus stand - Nilgonj high school 0.00 1 16.00 0 0.003.00

4.35 0.00 0.00504094070 4.35H/o Sharub Ali Howlader - Chalvanga G.P.S. 0.00 0 0.00 2 5.003.00

3.05 0.00 0.00504094074 3.05Betmor Kheya ghat - Karibaria cross dam. 0.00 1 15.00 2 10.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00504094075 2.50Karaibaria U.P.office - H/o Hossain howlader 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.823.00

3.00 0.00 0.00504094076 3.00Kawabunia High school - H.o Kanchan Mathbar 0.00 0 0.00 2 4.222.40

5.80 0.00 0.00504094078 5.80North Rowga wapda - Naricalgachia sluice. 0.00 0 0.00 3 6.003.00

7.00 0.00 0.00504094079 7.00Subandi sluice - H/o Nisharuddin Mirdha 0.00 1 33.00 2 5.003.00

5.25 0.00 0.00504094081 5.25Rahmania High school - Ghugumari sluice gate . 0.00 0 0.00 3 7.503.00

2.75 0.00 0.00504094082 2.75West Ghatkhali R.P.S. - H/O Makbul mokter 0.00 0 0.00 1 15.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00504094083 2.50Ghatkhali Mohila Madrasha - Amragachia bazar. 0.00 0 0.00 1 15.003.00

5.00 0.00 0.00504094084 5.00 Patakata Mothkhola - Kukua Talukder hat UNR 0.00 1 1.82 1 15.003.00

1.40 0.00 0.00504094085 1.40Baithakata wapda - Kalibari R&H. 0.00 1 1.82 0 0.003.00

3.50 0.00 0.00504094086 3.50Tiakhali hat - Puzakhola bazar. 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.443.00

3.00 0.00 0.00504094087 3.00Sekender khali R&H - Ulttakhali bazar 0.00 1 14.00 0 0.003.00

6.00 0.00 0.00504094089 6.00H/o Abdul kader - Baliatali khalgora. 0.00 0 0.00 3 60.003.00

7.00 0.00 0.00504094091 7.00Harinbara bazar - Karaibaria Madrasha 0.00 1 14.00 2 31.223.00

3.00 0.00 0.00504094093 3.00H/o Nuru Dafader - Newtana kheya ghat 0.00 0 0.00 2 32.503.00

4.50 0.00 0.00504094094 4.50Bandra Bazar - Tiakhali Hat 0.00 1 24.40 0 0.003.00

6.95 0.00 0.00504094095 6.95Manikjhuri R&H - Nilgonj 0.00 6 144.00 0 0.003.65

8.05 0.00 0.00504094096 8.05Kachupatra bazar - Karaibaria bazar U.P.office. 0.00 2 31.22 1 38.003.00

4.50 0.00 1.00504094097 3.50Mashiskata RHD  - Gulishakhali UP via Yunus khan 
College.

0.00 2 50.00 0 0.002.33

5.00 0.00 0.00504094098 5.00Kukua U.P.office -Kukua Hat via  Subandi Sluice gate . 0.00 2 35.00 0 0.003.65

6.00 3.00 0.00504094099 3.00Khekuani RHD - Gulishakhali Bazar via Dafader hat 0.00 3 137.00 0 0.003.66

1.54 1.00 0.54504094100 0.00Chowra U.P. office  - Ghatkhali Sluice gate . 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

6.00 0.00 0.00504094101 6.00Kalanko Bazar R&H - Puzakhola Bazar 0.00 0 0.00 1 15.002.44

5.40 0.36 0.00504094102 5.04Tarikata Bazar - Khuriyar Khaya Ghat R&H via Patakata 0.00 2 31.60 0 0.003.00

5.20 0.46 0.00504094103 4.74 Panchakoralia Sluice -Chairmen Hat via H/O Jamal 
Master

0.00 4 47.10 0 0.003.00

4.30 2.00 0.00504094104 2.30Patuakhali Amtali RHD (Mohiskata) - Atharogachia UP 0.00 4 19.40 0 0.004.66
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7.70 0.00 0.00504094105 7.70Gulishakhali UP - Kamalpur Madrasha via Amjadia 
Madrasha

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

9.18 0.00 0.00504094106 9.18Arpangachia UP - Charakgachia Bazar via Tiler hura 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.70

16.20 0.00 0.00504094107 16.20Taltali Baily bridge -Amtali - Sonarchar UZR via   
Jayalbhanga L/G & Menipara Bazar

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

3.40 0.00 0.00504094108 3.40Arpangachia UP - Nuru Chairman House 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

6.04 0.00 0.00504094109 6.04Arpangachia UP - Arpangachia L/G via Majer khal 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

6.98 0.00 0.00504094110 6.98Gendamara UZR - P.K High School to D.S Junior 
School

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

9.30 0.00 0.00504094111 9.30Shawdagorpara L/G - Nidra Sluice via Kabirajpara & 
Lowpara

0.00 2 31.60 1 10.003.66

4.70 0.00 0.00504094112 4.70Karaibaria Bazar - Bogir bath via Uttar Jharakhali GPS 0.00 1 40.00 1 4.003.66

6.13 0.00 0.00504094113 6.13Jakirtabak Bridge - Newpara L/G via Bhaijora RPS 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.40

9.20 0.00 0.00504094114 9.20Karaibaria UP-Battala UZR via Betmore H/S & 
Sarikkhali GPS

0.00 1 45.00 0 0.003.66

2.02 0.00 0.00504094115 2.02Chila HB - Sonauta GPS Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.20

5.20 0.00 0.00504094116 5.20Khakdon Chawrasta to Kukua UP Via Purba 
Chunakhali GPS

0.00 3 16.90 0 0.002.20

368.69 7.82 1.54VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 71 Nos. Road 359.33 0.00 66 1089.14 83 572.02

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

5.30 0.00 0.00504095009 5.30Malshiram band - Uttar Rowgha 0.00 0 0.00 2 20.002.00

3.35 0.00 0.00504095024 3.35Newpara - H/O Abdul Karim 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.90 0.00 0.00504095031 2.90Hamid Howlader house - Newpara khal 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

6.50 0.00 0.00504095032 6.50Maradham khal para - Kalampur Madrasha 0.00 0 0.00 2 40.002.00

5.50 0.00 0.00504095034 5.50Goeskhali bazar - Kalagachia R.P.S 0.00 0 0.00 2 22.001.50

5.00 0.00 0.00504095035 5.00Katakhali wapda - Kalagachia RPS. 0.00 0 0.00 1 15.001.50

4.00 0.00 0.00504095036 4.00H/o Akkaber Kha - H/o Ketab Ali kha. 0.00 0 0.00 1 20.001.50

2.15 0.00 0.00504095037 2.15Chunakhali High school - Amragachia sluice 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.822.00

3.50 0.00 0.00504095040 3.50H/o Ibrahim Molla - H/o Eakub Chowkider 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.40

2.15 0.00 0.00504095041 2.15R&H - H/o Abdul Haque Sikder 0.00 1 1.82 0 0.001.80

4.50 0.00 0.00504095042 4.50Munshir hat - Bowria 0.00 2 61.12 2 22.001.00

2.35 0.00 0.00504095043 2.35Chawla bazar - H/o Taher Talukder 0.00 0 0.00 2 13.501.50

4.00 0.00 0.00504095044 4.00Sonakhali High school - Amtala sluice gate 0.00 0 0.00 1 30.001.50

8.50 0.00 8.50504095049 0.00H/o Athar Talukder - North Rowga Wapda 0.00 0 0.00 8 80.002.50

2.10 0.00 0.00504095051 2.10East Chilla H/o Shaha Alam - Charchila G.P.S. 0.00 0 0.00 1 8.001.00

1.94 0.00 0.00504095052 1.94Nurul Haque Junior high School - H/o Khabiruddin 
Sikder

0.00 0 0.00 1 18.001.80

1.50 0.00 0.00504095053 1.50H/o Adam Ali Howlader FRB - U.P.Talukder hat Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

3.00 0.00 0.00504095055 3.00Kalibari R&H - Loda Govt.Tank. 0.00 0 0.00 1 14.001.80

2.10 0.00 0.00504095056 2.10Chalavanga Culvert - Loda khal gora. 0.00 1 1.82 2 28.001.60

4.62 0.00 0.00504095059 4.62Nilgonj H/o Younus Matbar - Maitha R.P.S. 0.00 0 0.00 1 30.001.50

1.00 0.00 0.00504095060 1.00Amtali R&H - H/o Shaha Alam 0.00 0 0.00 2 20.002.00

0.75 0.00 0.00504095062 0.75H/o Mohammad Howlader - Amtali-Taltali R&H. 0.00 0 0.00 3 30.001.00

1.00 0.00 0.00504095063 1.00Arpangashia Iron bridge - H/o Akkel Sikder. 0.00 0 0.00 2 50.001.00

4.00 0.00 0.00504095064 4.00Ghopkhali H/o Arshed Ali - North Ghopkhali Madrasha. 0.00 1 1.82 5 20.002.00

4.10 0.00 0.00504095065 4.10Raffezer kheya ghat - H/o Barukha. 0.00 0 0.00 4 60.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00504095067 2.00H/o Rafej Howlader - H/o Aizeuddin Dr. 0.00 0 0.00 1 25.001.30

2.00 0.00 0.00504095068 2.00Kosher khal culvert - H/o A.Latif. 0.00 0 0.00 1 20.002.00

2.05 0.00 0.00504095069 2.05Pachakoralia R.P.S. - Wapda Embenkment. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.55 0.00 0.00504095070 3.55Earthen Killa - H/o Nazir Hossen Patowari. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

7.35 0.00 0.00504095071 7.35Kalarong - Haripara R.P.S. 0.00 0 0.00 3 30.002.00

0.90 0.00 0.00504095072 0.90Chandkhali H/o Thakur Chand - H/o A.Aziz Gazi. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

4.80 0.00 0.00504095073 4.80Gabbaria Khalgora - H/o Sona Gazi. 0.00 0 0.00 4 40.003.66

2.00 0.00 0.00504095074 2.00Karabaria Dakhili Madrasha - North Behala R.P.S. 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.001.00

1.50 0.00 0.00504095075 1.50H/o Zalal Sikder - Liakat crossdam. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

2.50 0.00 0.00504095077 2.50Karaibaria bazar - Karaibaria Dakhili Madrasha. 0.00 0 0.00 1 30.002.00

7.50 0.00 0.00504095078 7.50Talukderpara - Nilgonj 0.00 0 0.00 5 50.001.50
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2.75 0.00 0.00504095079 2.75Agapara - Nolbunia 0.00 0 0.00 2 20.002.00

5.05 0.00 0.00504095080 5.05Talukderpara - Kazikhola Sluice 0.00 0 0.00 3 30.001.75

3.65 0.00 0.00504095081 3.65Lawpara bazar - Amkhola Wapda Embenkment 0.00 0 0.00 4 60.001.00

6.30 0.00 0.00504095082 6.30H/o Azahar Howlader -Newpara 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.25 0.00 0.00504095083 3.25Charpara Govt.Tank - H/o Azahar Howlader. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.50 0.00 0.00504095085 3.50H/o Raffejuddin Molla - West Kalagachis G.P.S. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

2.00 0.00 0.00504095086 2.00Bazarkhali H/o Joynuddin Molla - H/o Raham Ali 
Mirdha

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.60

2.00 0.00 0.00504095087 2.00Bazarkhali G.P.S. - H/o Affejuddin. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

4.00 0.00 0.00504095088 4.00Halima khatun R.P.S. - H/o Satis Dr. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

5.00 0.00 0.00504095089 5.00North Dalachura H/o Katab Ali - Patabunia khalgora. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.40

4.00 0.00 0.00504095091 4.00Khagdhan H/o Munshur Akan - H/o Chandu Munshi 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00504095092 2.00Hazartakar band - H/o Ali Chowkider. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.70

4.00 0.00 0.00504095093 4.00Khagdhan H/o Moijuddin - Mohiskata Madrasha. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

4.00 0.00 0.00504095094 4.00Mohiskata Madrasha - H/o Nazor Ali. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.00 0.00 0.00504095095 3.00Kewabunia R&H - H/o Nurkhalek 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

2.50 0.00 0.00504095096 2.50Amtali Gazipur FRB - H/o SonaGazi Chairman. 0.00 1 1.82 0 0.001.50

3.00 0.00 0.00504095097 3.00Shinnirkhal bridge - Shinnirkhal gora. 0.00 0 0.00 1 9.001.50

2.20 0.00 0.00504095099 2.20Sakharia H/o Rupgazi - H/o Sudhir bala. 0.00 0 0.00 1 3.002.44

1.50 0.00 1.50504095101 0.00Atharagachia Junior H/S. - Hazar Takar band. 0.00 0 0.00 4 45.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00504095102 1.00North Taktabunia G.P.S. - H/o Kashem Mirdha. 0.00 0 0.00 2 20.001.00

4.00 0.00 0.00504095103 4.00East Taktabunia G.P.S. - Jagobandhu. 0.00 1 1.82 3 30.001.00

3.00 0.00 0.00504095105 3.00H/o Akkach Pedda - H/o Hashem Mirdha. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

2.75 0.00 0.00504095106 2.75North Rowga Wapda - H/o Nurgazi 0.00 0 0.00 4 40.001.00

2.00 0.00 0.00504095107 2.00Eyasin Gazi - H/o Abdul Gazi. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

2.05 0.00 0.00504095108 2.05Jugia Iron bridge - H/o Amjad Gazi. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

2.00 0.00 0.00504095110 2.00Ghatkhali baily bridge - H/o Kader Howlader. 0.00 0 0.00 1 12.001.80

2.55 0.00 0.00504095111 2.55Ghatkhali Sluice gate - H/o Mozid Fakir. 0.00 0 0.00 2 30.001.80

2.95 0.00 0.00504095112 2.95Ghatkhali Mohila Madrasha - H/o Mohon. 0.00 0 0.00 3 30.001.00

1.50 0.00 0.00504095113 1.50West Amtali H/o Nur Sharif - H/o Akkabbar Sikdar. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.25

1.00 0.00 0.00504095114 1.00Amtali H/o Younus Ali - West Amtali G.P.S. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

2.15 0.00 0.00504095116 2.15Nachnapara H/o Sorub Ali - Morishbunia R.P.S. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.25

1.50 0.00 0.00504095117 1.50Mohisdanga Shazir band - H/o Tajem Howlader. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.25

2.50 0.00 0.00504095118 2.50H/o Annka Dhupi - H/o Sekan member. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.15

2.00 0.00 0.00504095120 2.00H/o Altab Patowari - H/o Mohammad Kha. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

1.50 0.00 0.00504095121 1.50Dewan Bari - Mirarkhal gora. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 1.00504095122 0.00H/o Zabbar Mal - H/o Mozid miah. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

1.50 0.00 0.00504095123 1.50H/o Aftam Mistry - H/o Goffer Gazi. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

1.00 0.00 0.00504095124 1.00H/o Kashem Ali - H/o Younus miah. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.25

3.15 0.00 0.00504095125 3.15MOupara H/o Belayet Howlader - H/o Abdul Golder. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.70 0.00 0.00504095126 1.70Monoshatali H/o A.Hakim - H/o Minirul. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

3.10 0.00 0.00504095127 3.10Gabbaria H/o A.Kadar - H/o Habib Khan. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

2.15 0.00 0.00504095128 2.15Nokrir Khal gora - Thaurpara. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.85

1.05 0.00 0.00504095129 1.05Chandantala Khal gora - Habib Munshi. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.65

1.50 0.00 0.00504095130 1.50Chandakhali H/o A.Hish member - H/o A.Goni Mirdha. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

1.50 0.00 0.00504095131 1.50Kachupatra G.P.S. - H/o Chandan Dakua. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

1.75 0.00 0.00504095132 1.75Karaibaria H/o Sajahan - H/o Siraj Talukder. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

8.70 0.00 0.00504095133 8.70Badugaha kheya ghat - H/o Younus Munshi. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

1.20 0.00 0.00504095134 1.20Betmor kheya ghat - Sarikkhali G.P.S. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

7.50 0.00 0.00504095135 7.50Bogir wapda - Chakamoya closer 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.85

1.00 0.00 0.00504095136 1.00Helnchabaria H/o Kader Chowkider - Kownia closer. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

4.00 0.00 0.00504095137 4.00South Jharakhali H/o Sattar Kari - Karitus Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

2.00 0.00 0.00504095138 2.00Satanpara R&H - H/o Abdur Rahman. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.25

1.70 0.00 0.00504095139 1.70Tetulbaria Wapda - H/o Ful Miah. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

3.00 0.00 0.00504095140 3.00Kabirajpara Wapda - H/o Masud Khan. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.25

2.50 0.00 0.00504095141 2.50Jakirtabak H/o Nur Mohammad - Jakirtabak R&H 
bridge.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.50 0.00 0.00504095142 2.50Borabhaijora H/o Kashem Howlader - R&H. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00
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2.00 0.00 0.00504095143 2.00Jakirtabak R&H bridge - H/o Mirdha. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

2.70 0.00 0.00504095144 2.70Bajarkhali sluice - H/o Kasem Howlader. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.44

2.00 0.00 2.00504095145 0.00Angulkata Khalgora - Kamtar sluice. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

2.00 0.00 0.00504095146 2.00Fakirkhal G.P.S. - Amzadia Madrasha. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

3.00 0.00 0.00504095147 3.00H/o Raffijuddin Molla - H/o Mowje Ali Howlader. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00504095148 1.00Bazarkhali H/o Ram Hori - H/o Kader Chowkider. 0.00 0 0.00 4 5.001.80

2.00 0.00 0.00504095149 2.00Khekuani Talukder bari - W.F.P. Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

2.00 0.00 0.00504095150 2.00Bainbunia H/o Fojle Karim - Bainbunia sluice. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

2.00 0.00 0.00504095151 2.00Bainbunia H/o Arman Ullah - W.F.P. Rd. 0.00 1 1.82 0 0.001.80

2.00 0.00 0.00504095152 2.00Hazartakar band - H/o Ahmmed Biawas. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

6.25 0.00 0.00504095153 6.25Kewabunia R&H - Brick field R&H. 0.00 0 0.00 1 5.002.50

4.00 0.00 0.00504095154 4.00Kewabunia R&H - H/o Ibrahim Gazi. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

4.00 0.00 0.00504095155 4.00Kewabunia H/o Ibrahim Gazi - H/o Ali Azim Kha. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

1.00 0.00 0.00504095156 1.00Kewabunia H/o Matleb master - Khagdham bridge. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

7.00 0.00 0.00504095157 7.00Chunakhali Wapda - H/o Lal Miah. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

0.75 0.00 0.00504095158 0.75Mohiskata R&H - H/o Khaleque master. 0.00 0 0.00 1 5.001.80

1.50 0.00 0.00504095159 1.50H/o Milen Fakir - H/o Moslem Fakir. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

3.00 0.00 0.00504095160 3.00Khajutala wapda embenkment - H/o Rustam 
Khandaker.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.70

0.92 0.00 0.00504095161 0.92Atharagachia H/o A.Majid - H/o Abdul Howlader. 0.00 0 0.00 1 5.001.00

2.50 0.00 0.00504095162 2.50H/o Soyeduddin Howlader - H/o Motleb member. 0.00 0 0.00 1 5.001.82

2.20 0.00 0.00504095163 2.20H/o Belayet Khan - H/o A.Sattar. 0.00 0 0.00 1 12.001.00

6.00 0.00 0.00504095164 6.00H/o Tazem Molla - H/o Burzuk Ali. 0.00 0 0.00 2 30.001.00

3.00 0.00 0.00504095165 3.00H/o Salam Talukder - H/o Jalal Howlader. 0.00 1 1.82 1 12.001.50

1.32 0.00 0.00504095166 1.32H/o Sofijudding - H/o A.Aziz. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

3.50 0.00 0.00504095167 3.50H/o Khalek Howlader - H/o Kasem Howlader. 0.00 0 0.00 1 20.001.00

3.00 0.00 0.00504095168 3.00Sunautta G.P.S. - H/o Anawer Howlader. 0.00 0 0.00 2 4.001.00

3.25 0.00 0.00504095169 3.25West chila H/o Sher Ali - Noluar band. 0.00 0 0.00 3 6.001.50

3.50 0.00 0.00504095170 3.50South Taktabunia Madrasha - J.B. Sener hat. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

4.50 0.00 0.00504095171 4.50North Taktabunia CARE Rd. - H/o Soleman Molla. 0.00 0 0.00 2 10.001.20

3.80 0.00 0.00504095172 3.80South Rowga Low cost School - H/o Wazed Peada. 0.00 0 0.00 4 80.001.00

1.62 0.00 0.00504095173 1.62South Rowga H/o A.Hamid - H/o Babu Mirdha. 0.00 0 0.00 2 30.001.00

2.00 0.00 0.00504095174 2.00North Rowga H/o Nawab Ali - Waoda Embankment. 0.00 0 0.00 2 40.001.00

3.50 0.00 0.00504095175 3.50H/o Nisharuddin - H/o Aminuddin Mirdha. 0.00 0 0.00 2 40.001.00

2.80 0.00 0.00504095176 2.80East chila H/o Afzel Kha - Baniapara. 0.00 0 0.00 2 40.001.00

2.25 0.00 0.00504095177 2.25West chila H/o Anawer Mollah - H/o Delawer Sardar. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.15

4.00 0.00 0.00504095179 4.00Tequra H/o Ninbaran Shil - W.F.P. Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 1 12.000.90

2.50 0.00 0.00504095180 2.50H/o Hakim Palawan - H/o Sekan Gazi. 0.00 0 0.00 1 10.001.80

2.00 0.00 0.00504095181 2.00Gilatali H/o Sona Miah - H/o Monshur Howlader. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

2.50 0.00 0.00504095182 2.50Ghatkhali Bailly bridge - Chaltabunia FRB. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

2.55 0.00 0.00504095183 2.55Chandra H/o Joynal master - H/o Soyjuddin master. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

0.95 0.00 0.00504095184 0.95Karaibaria R&H - Wapda embankment 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00504095185 2.00Chandra FRB - H/o Morhen master 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

1.20 0.00 0.00504095186 1.20H/o Fazlu Khalifa - Ibrahimpur 0.00 0 0.00 1 35.001.00

2.00 0.00 0.00504095187 2.00Loda khalgora - H/o Sadem Mistiry. 0.00 1 1.82 1 35.001.00

1.80 0.00 0.00504095188 1.80H/o Hakim Howlader - H/o Borhan master. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

1.10 0.00 0.00504095189 1.10Tiakhali H/o Sabur Gazi - North Tiakhali sluice. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

0.95 0.00 0.00504095190 0.95Karaibaria G.P.S. - R&H. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90

1.50 0.00 0.00504095191 1.50Madda Amtali Wapda - Madda Amtali G.P.S. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.85

2.00 0.00 0.00504095192 2.00Arua bairagi bridge - H/o Aminuddin. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

2.50 0.00 0.00504095193 2.50Naxhnapara H/o Aminuddin - Morishbunia R.P.S. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

2.00 0.00 0.00504095194 2.00Balaibunia Bus stand - H/o Hanif Howlader. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90

3.00 0.00 0.00504095195 3.00Chalavanga H/o Abul Hossain - Chalavanga G.P.S. 0.00 0 0.00 3 6.001.00

1.10 0.00 0.00504095196 1.10Pujakhola CARE Rd. - H/o Sajahan Howlader. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

4.15 0.00 0.00504095197 4.15Betipara khalgora - H/o Khaleque mirdha. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

1.75 0.00 0.00504095198 1.75H/o Jamal master - H/o Hakim Talukder. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90

2.05 0.00 0.00504095199 2.05Karaibaria khal gora - Karitas Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.95

1.50 0.00 0.00504095200 1.50Moupara H/o Keramat - Silvertila bridge. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00
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3.15 0.00 0.00504095201 3.15Hulatana H/o Nuru peada - H/o A.Zabbar. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

4.10 0.00 0.00504095202 4.10Gabtali Govt.Tank - H/o Caluchaprashi. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

4.00 0.00 0.00504095203 4.00Zinnath Gazi bridge - Karitas Rd. 0.00 1 20.00 0 0.000.90

6.00 0.00 0.00504095204 6.00Uttar Jharakhali H/o Rafej Matbar - Alir bandar G.P.S. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

1.50 0.00 0.00504095205 1.50North Jharakhali H/o Jamal master - H/o Momin 
master.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

1.50 0.00 0.00504095206 1.50Chawlapara G.P.S. - Fishjher of Hakim palowen. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

4.50 0.00 0.00504095207 4.50H/o Ansar dafadar - H/o Chand Charif. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

2.75 0.00 0.00504095208 2.75Satnalir band - H/o Kadar How. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90

1.50 0.00 0.00504095209 1.50Satnalir band - Sarikhali G.P.S. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.50

1.75 0.00 0.00504095210 1.75Baraitala H/o Tota miah - Vaduriar khal. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90

4.50 0.00 0.00504095211 4.50East Joyalvanga sluice - Angkujapara W.F.P. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

2.50 0.00 0.00504095212 2.50Momepara - Shikaripara. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

2.00 0.00 0.00504095213 2.00Lawpara bazar - H/o Delawara Hamid. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

1.75 0.00 0.00504095214 1.75Nidra sluice - H/o Mutaleb master 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

1.57 0.00 0.00504095215 1.57Chamopara H/o Anial Doctor CARE Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

1.80 0.00 0.00504095216 1.80Namishepara H/o Sultan - Lawpara bazar. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

2.50 0.00 0.00504095217 2.50Gulishakhali khal gora - Kalu Gazi Wapda. 0.00 0 0.00 4 8.001.80

3.00 0.00 0.00504095218 3.00Dalachura H/o Ramjan Ali - H/o Jaydate Talukder . 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

1.50 0.00 0.00504095219 1.50Angulkata kamter khal gora - H/o Rashid Gharami. 0.00 0 0.00 1 18.001.00

3.00 0.00 0.00504095221 3.00Barachi khal gora - Mohila Madrasha. 0.00 0 0.00 2 35.001.00

2.50 0.00 0.00504095222 2.50Debpur sluice gate - Baraibari. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.42

3.50 0.00 0.00504095223 3.50Kalagachia H/o Latif Mirdha - Haridrabaria. 0.00 0 0.00 1 14.001.00

2.00 0.00 0.00504095224 2.00Gulishali H/o Mojid kari - H/o Ahammad Peada. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

3.00 0.00 0.00504095225 3.00Amragachia Mirdha bari - H/o Aziz Muktar. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

3.00 0.00 0.00504095226 3.00Kalipur H/o Amjad Akan - East Chunakhali G.P.S. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

2.00 0.00 0.00504095227 2.00Krichnonagar CARE Rd. - Golachipa R&H. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90

3.00 0.00 0.00504095228 3.00Krichnonagar H/o Nasheruddin - H/o Kalai matbar. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.82

1.00 0.00 0.00504095229 1.00Krichnonagar H/o Sonamuddin - H/o Akkabbar baity. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90

2.00 0.00 0.00504095230 2.00Golachipa R&H - H/o Salam baity. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90

2.00 0.00 0.00504095231 2.00Kukua hat Wapda - Khagdhan khal gora. 0.00 1 1.82 0 0.002.44

3.50 0.00 0.00504095232 3.50H/o Abdul Aziz chowkider - H/o Nur khalek 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.62 0.00 0.00504095233 1.62North Taktabunia Talukderbari - Culvert. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90

1.62 0.00 0.00504095235 1.62H/o A.Kader Advocate - H/o Ueasin Molla. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90

1.62 0.00 0.00504095236 1.62South Taktabunia H/o Minaj Gazi - H/o Iddrish peada. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.80

1.62 0.00 0.00504095237 1.62East chila H/o Kabbad Khan - Flushing sluice. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.70

7.00 0.00 0.00504095238 7.00South Rowga H/o Dhahe Howlader - Wapda 
embankment.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

1.00 0.00 0.00504095239 1.00H/o Hanif Fakir - H/o Nuru Molla 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

1.45 0.00 0.00504095240 1.45East Chawra FRB - H/o Goaguddin Dafader 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

1.00 0.00 0.00504095241 1.00H/o Younus Munshi - H/o A.Mozid FRB. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.85 0.00 0.00504095242 2.85Khowajiar kheya ghat - Chandra FRB Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

1.45 0.00 0.00504095243 1.45H/o Rashid Sikder FRB - H/o Sekander Sikder. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

0.75 0.00 0.00504095244 0.75Amtali TaltaliR&H - Wapda Embankment. 0.00 1 1.82 0 0.002.44

1.65 0.00 0.00504095245 1.65Nachnapara H/o Afiz Chowkider - H/o Kadermunshi. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

1.55 0.00 0.00504095246 1.55South West Amtali G.P.S. - Wapda embankment. 0.00 1 1.82 2 18.002.44

2.50 0.00 0.00504095247 2.50H/o Altaf Bepari - Maitha R.P.S. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00504095248 1.50Khuriarkheya ghat - H/o Aziz khan 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

4.20 0.00 4.20504095249 0.00North Tiakhali H/o Minaz Mirdha - North Tiakhal R&H 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

2.00 0.00 0.00504095250 2.00Pujakhola H/o Sajahan - H/o Mominuddin. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

2.50 0.00 0.00504095251 2.50Sekanderkhali H/o Tofazzel Howlader - H/o Barek 
Howlader.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75

1.55 0.00 0.00504095252 1.55Gendamara H/o Sadem Ali Baity - H.o Manik Sikder. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

1.10 0.00 0.00504095253 1.10Betipara H/o A.SAttar - H/o A.Khalek Howlader. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.25

2.00 0.00 0.00504095254 2.00Haripara H/o A.Jabbar - H/o a.Kuddus Patawari. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00504095255 1.00Gabbaria H/o A.Zabbar - H/o A.Munshur. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

1.00 0.00 0.00504095256 1.00Chandakhali H/o Ali Kha - H/o Zamal master. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

2.00 0.00 0.00504095257 2.00Panchakoralia H/o Mohammad Sharif - Wapda 
embabkment.

0.00 0 0.00 1 40.001.00
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1.25 0.00 0.00504095258 1.25Karaitola R.P.S. - H/o Abu Talukder. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90

1.50 0.00 0.00504095259 1.50Hulatana H/o Goni Mirdha - H/o Hasib Howlader. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90

1.00 0.00 0.00504095260 1.00Choto Bagi H/o Adam Howlader - H/o Soajuddin. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.85

1.50 0.00 0.00504095261 1.50Karaibari band - H/o After Akan. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.45

1.50 0.00 0.00504095262 1.50Badurgacha box culvert - Doritana kheya ghat. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90

1.00 0.00 0.00504095263 1.00Helenchabaria H/o Aziz Kholifa - H/o Hossain Munshi. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90

1.00 0.00 0.00504095264 1.00Helenchabaria H/o Sobej Sikder - Kownia band. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

1.50 0.00 0.00504095265 1.50North Jharakhali Ayub kheya ghat - H/o Shanu. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

1.00 0.00 0.00504095266 1.00Behala H/o Narayan master - Nathpara Govt.Tank. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90

1.45 0.00 0.00504095267 1.45Sarikhali G.P.S. - H/o Rab Sikder. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

3.22 0.00 0.00504095268 3.22Pajravanga CARE Rd. - Talukderpara. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.25

2.65 0.00 0.00504095269 2.65Chotto Amkhola H/o Moksed Summader - Kabirajpara 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

2.30 0.00 0.00504095270 2.30H/o Ali Akbbar member - H/o Hafiz. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

2.55 0.00 0.00504095271 2.55Nidra H/o Aziz Faraji - H/o Charag Ali. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.95

3.50 0.00 0.00504095272 3.50Zayalvanga Lunch ghat - Karitas Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.62 0.00 0.00504095273 1.62Shikaripara - Newpara H/o Mosaref. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

3.20 0.00 0.00504095274 3.20Bothipara H/o Seraj Howlader Moravi - H/o Akbbar. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.25

2.85 0.00 0.00504095275 2.85Agathakurapara W.F.P. - Borovijora R.P.S. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.25

3.00 0.00 0.00504095276 3.00Chamopara H/o Hanif - Menipara H/o Rab. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.20

1.50 0.00 0.00504095277 1.50Dalachura H/o ABarek - W.F.P. Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

2.50 0.00 0.00504095278 2.50Goskhali bazar - Dalachura H/o Kader Gazi. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

1.50 0.00 0.00504095279 1.50Khekuani H/o Sona Molla - W.F.P. Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.70

1.25 0.00 0.00504095280 1.25Goskhali H/o Nizamuddin - Wapda embankment. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90

2.00 0.00 0.00504095281 2.00Kalibari H/o Zebed Ali - H/o Seraj peada. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.80

2.00 0.00 0.00504095282 2.00H/o Hatem master - H/o Dhalu Gazi. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.80

2.50 0.00 0.00504095283 2.50Gulishakhali H/o Mukenda - H/o Rashid Chowkider. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.70

3.00 0.00 0.00504095284 3.00Kukua khas kachari - H/o Wahed Molla. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.80

0.50 0.00 0.00504095285 0.50Kukua hat Wapda - R&H. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.80

1.00 0.00 0.00504095286 1.00Krishnonagar H/o Akkas - H/o Ramjan Ali. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.70

2.00 0.00 0.00504095287 2.00Kukua H/o Razzak Sikder - Lalerbari 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.80

4.00 0.00 0.00504095288 4.00Kukua R&H - Nichkata sluice. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90

1.00 0.00 0.00504095289 1.00Kukua Kagibari - H/o Rashid Mosalli. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.70

2.20 0.00 0.00504095290 2.20Sonautta H/o Seraj Talukder - Bpard School. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.70

3.00 0.00 0.00504095291 3.00South Rowgha H/o Moziz Mirdha - South Rowgha H/o 
Rafej Gazi.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.80

1.62 0.00 0.00504095292 1.62North Taktabunia H/o Dhalu - Raham Ali band. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90

2.00 0.00 0.00504095293 2.00Kulairchar Dhali bari - H/o Ram Mohon Kabiraj. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90

1.20 0.00 0.00504095294 1.20North Taktabunia Sunessatir band - H/o Kasem Ali 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.80

2.55 0.00 0.00504095295 2.55H/o Mostafa Howlader FRB - Ibrahim R.P.S. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

2.65 0.00 0.00504095296 2.65Patakata band - H/o Ashan Ali 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.80

1.70 0.00 0.00504095297 1.70H/o Nipunjo Gain - Pataka band 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90

1.50 0.00 0.00504095298 1.50H.o Monsseb - H/o Anawer Howlader . 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.80

0.95 0.00 0.00504095299 0.95Chalavanga Khalgora - Loda W.F.P. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90

2.00 0.00 0.00504095300 2.00South East G.P.S. - Anua Bairagi bridge. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

2.35 0.00 0.00504095301 2.35Shurikata band - H/o Bajlu Kanani. 0.00 1 1.82 0 0.001.00

2.20 0.00 0.00504095302 2.20Nachnapara H/o Sekan Howlader - Vailabunia H/o 
Amjed.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90

1.52 0.00 0.00504095303 1.52Maitha H/o A.Sattar - H/o Raza Fakir. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.80

2.55 0.00 0.00504095304 2.55Nilgonj H/o Mofez Sikder - Chotto Nilgonj CARE Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90

1.00 0.00 0.00504095305 1.00Balaibunia R&H - H/o Aftab miah 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

2.00 0.00 0.00504095306 2.00Sekender khali H/o Seraj Sikder - Sekandarkhali R&H. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90

2.00 0.00 0.00504095307 2.00Panchakorila R.P.S. - H/o Hakim Howlader. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.80

2.75 0.00 0.00504095308 2.75Gabtali H/o Kanchan Fakir - H/o Amjed peada. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.85

3.15 0.00 0.00504095309 3.15Sundaria R.P.S. - CARE Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90

1.50 0.00 0.00504095310 1.50Gabbaria H/o Hosen Talukder - H/o Muktar master. 0.00 1 20.00 0 0.000.90

5.50 0.00 0.00504095311 5.50H/o Abdul Khalek Mirdha - Harinbaria kheya ghat. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

1.75 0.00 0.00504095312 1.75Betipara H/oAmjed peada - H/o Nashai Bisess. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90

2.50 0.00 0.00504095313 2.50Gabtali H/o Sangkar - H/o Nazem Howlader. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90
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2.00 0.00 0.00504095314 2.00H/o Abdur Rahim - H/o Abdul Mojid Sikder. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.80

1.00 0.00 0.00504095315 1.00Alir Bandar H/o Ismail Molla - R&H. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.80

2.00 0.00 0.00504095316 2.00gagir kheya ghat - Badurgacha H/o Slutal kha. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.25

1.00 0.00 0.00504095317 1.00Rafeger band - Chakamoya band. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

1.00 0.00 0.00504095318 1.00H/o Nur Hossain - Chowlapara G.P.S. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90

1.50 0.00 0.00504095319 1.50H/o Aftab member - South Jharakhali G.P.S. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.80

1.00 0.00 0.00504095320 1.00Sanir khal R.C.C. bridge - H/o Rashid master R&H. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

5.00 0.00 0.00504095321 5.00Satanpara R&H - Nowvanga. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.80

2.62 0.00 0.00504095322 2.62Pazravanga Karitas bridge - Momepara Wapda. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.80

1.85 0.00 0.00504095323 1.85Lahupara Bhurar kheya - Kabirajpara Nidra Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90

3.18 0.00 0.00504095324 3.18Joyalvang - Lahupara Bhurar kheya. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90

2.20 0.00 0.00504095325 2.20Batipara - Nalbunia Wapda. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90

1.62 0.00 0.00504095327 1.62Zoyalvang sluice gate - Botipara sluice gate. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.70

1.00 0.00 0.00504095328 1.00Gulishakhali Dakhili Madrasha - H/o Sekander Ali. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90

1.50 0.00 0.00504095329 1.50Kalibari H/o Moyeguddin Fakir - H/o Ayajuddin . 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

1.50 0.00 0.00504095330 1.50Gulishakhali H/School - H/o Aziz Panchayet. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

2.50 0.00 0.00504095331 2.50Kalagachia H/o Hossen Fakir - Sadugarir hat. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.44

1.50 0.00 0.00504095332 1.50Gulishakhali H/o Molundra Howlader - H/o AGani 
Howlader.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

1.50 0.00 0.00504095333 1.50Gulushakhali H/o Offij Zomadder - Katakhali khal. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.44

2.00 0.00 0.00504095334 2.00Krishnonager H/o Hamed Baity - Horimrintunjoy 
W.F.P.

0.00 1 1.82 0 0.001.50

5.00 0.00 0.00504095335 5.00Amragachia H/o Andur Rashid - H/o Ali Ajim. 0.00 0 0.00 2 5.001.50

1.30 0.00 0.00504095336 1.30H/o Raza peada - Lalur bari 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

2.00 0.00 0.00504095337 2.00North Taktabunia Lakmir band - H/o Abdur Rashid 
peada.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.99

5.00 0.00 0.00504095338 5.00Tequra H/o Ratikhanth Shil - Kathalia madrasha. 0.00 1 40.00 3 10.003.60

7.00 0.00 0.00504095339 7.00North Kathalia Wapda - North Taktabunia G.P.S. 0.00 1 1.82 3 12.001.82

1.62 0.00 0.00504095340 1.62Kaliganj bazar - CARE Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.05

1.50 0.00 0.00504095341 1.50Uttar Taktabunia Kabikhar Rd. - Kalu Mirdha house. 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.821.23

1.50 0.00 0.00504095342 1.50Charkhali H/o Abdur Rab Howlader - Chunakhali 
kheya ghat.

0.00 0 0.00 1 2.501.00

1.70 0.00 0.00504095343 1.70Noyabangalis embankment - daritana kheya ghat. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

0.64 0.00 0.00504095344 0.64H/o Rastam Ali's Zame Mosque - Wapda embankment. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

0.75 0.00 0.00504095345 0.75Regd. P/S - H/o Mojid Talukder at Athoragachia. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

3.00 0.00 0.00504095346 3.00H/o Eaysin Khan - H/o Rattan master. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

7.00 0.00 0.00504095347 7.00Shakana Bas stand - U.P. office 0.00 1 1.82 2 20.002.00

4.00 0.00 0.00504095348 4.00H/o Abdur Robmirde - H/o Rattan master. 0.00 0 0.00 1 10.002.00

2.50 0.00 0.00504095349 2.50H/o Kalu Mollah - H/o Jaraf Ali 0.00 0 0.00 1 10.001.00

3.00 0.00 0.00504095350 3.00H/o Burjak Ali - Gazi ban 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

2.00 0.00 0.00504095351 2.00Sonakhali Jonior School - H/o Shafizuddin. 0.00 0 0.00 1 18.001.00

2.00 0.00 0.00504095352 2.00H/o Chanduali - Aruar khal. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

3.00 0.00 0.00504095354 3.00H/o Tajam Mirdha - H/o Sitol Khan. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

4.00 0.00 0.00504095355 4.00West Sonakhali R.P.S. - H/o Hakim Ali . 0.00 0 0.00 1 12.001.00

3.00 0.00 0.00504095356 3.00H/o Onil Sill - H/o Gani peada. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

4.00 0.00 0.00504095357 4.00Kalair Khalgora - H/o Amir Sikder. 0.00 0 0.00 1 15.001.50

2.00 0.00 0.00504095358 2.00H/o Abdur Razzak - Wapda embankment. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

4.00 0.00 0.00504095359 4.00Iron bridge at Munsirkhal - H/o Kashem Howlader. 0.00 1 15.00 0 0.001.50

1.00 0.00 0.00504095360 1.00Kalibari H/o Munsur Mirdha - East Kalibari khal. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00

1.00 0.00 0.00504095361 1.00Kewoabunia Wapda - H/o Kanchan matbar. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.90

3.00 0.00 0.00504095362 3.00Newpara Wapda - Bororizora R.P.S. 0.00 0 0.00 3 6.000.90

2.50 0.00 0.00504095363 2.50Amkhola - Veduriar khal . 0.00 0 0.00 2 5.000.85

1.00 0.00 0.00504095364 1.00Puzakhola Wapda - Hafez peada kheya. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.000.80

4.21 0.00 0.00504095365 4.21Bagir bandh - R&H. 0.00 2 3.64 0 0.001.82

4.25 0.00 0.00504095366 4.25Balair Tabak RCC bridge - H/o Kalu Chaprashi bari. 0.00 0 0.00 2 40.001.82

785.89 0.00 17.20VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 311 Nos. Road 768.69 0.00 23 187.06 164 1815.64
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1486.57 54.67 32.15AMTALI UPAZILA TOTAL: 417 Nos. Road 1394.76 5.00 198 2762.76 273 3267.66
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UPAZILA : BAMNA

ROAD TYPE : UPAZILA ROAD

7.00 6.53 0.00504192001 0.47Bamna G.C kholpatua G.C 0.00 14 138.95 0 0.007.32

6.38 6.38 0.00504192003 0.00Kholpatua G.C-Dawatala G.C 0.00 7 46.50 0 0.004.88

21.12 1.70 2.90504192004 16.52Amua GC - Shonakhali Bazar - Dawatala GC - Pipulia 
bazar - kakchira GC road

0.00 27 329.80 0 0.001.35

4.70 0.00 0.00504192005 4.70Kholpatua G.C (Ramna Launchghat)-Fuljhuri G.C 0.00 0 0.00 2 6.006.00

39.20 14.61 2.90UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 4 Nos. Road 21.69 0.00 48 515.25 2 6.00

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

1.67 1.67 0.00504193001 0.00Bamna Upazila H/Q-Bamna UP Office via launchghat 0.00 2 8.00 0 0.004.90

10.00 0.00 3.30504193005 6.70Bukabunia UP H/Q-Kholpatua G.C via Sonakhali Bazar. 0.00 9 96.34 0 0.004.90

3.00 1.94 0.05504193007 0.85Bamna UP Office-Upazila H/Q via Safipur Bazar. 0.15 2 4.80 0 0.004.50

4.95 0.00 4.35504193011 0.60Bukabunia UP H/Q-Amua G.C via Laxmipura Madrasha. 0.00 5 20.00 0 0.004.90

7.74 0.00 1.00504193012 6.74Gudighata Bazar - Ramna UP via  Uttar Kakchira Bazar. 0.00 12 120.80 0 0.004.90

4.85 0.00 0.00504193013 4.85Ramna UP Office-Gudighata Bazar via Uttar Kakchira 
GPS & Khutnichora GPS

0.00 6 81.20 0 0.004.00

2.25 0.00 0.00504193014 2.25Ramna UP Office-Kholpatua G.C via North Golaghata 
GPS

0.00 1 12.00 0 0.003.70

3.46 0.87 1.38504193015 1.21Bamna UP H/Q-Sonakhali Bazar via Digirpar. 0.00 5 52.10 0 0.004.70

13.15 13.15 0.00504193016 0.00Bamna H/Q-Bukabunia-Dawatala G.C 0.00 18 163.27 0 0.004.90

8.64 1.62 0.00504193017 5.14Bamna UP - Sonakhali Bazar Via Hanif house, 
Thakurbari Road

1.88 9 69.80 4 23.203.66

4.50 0.00 0.00504193018 4.50Ramna UP - Dawatala UP (Battala culvert) road 0.00 2 30.00 0 0.003.66

4.95 0.00 0.00504193019 4.95Dawtala UP - Uttar Kakchira bazar road via Nazagram 
Reg P.S

0.00 4 75.00 1 10.003.66

69.16 19.25 10.08UNION ROAD TOTAL: 12 Nos. Road 37.79 2.03 75 733.31 5 33.20

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

4.52 4.52 0.00504194003 0.00Bamna launch ghat rest house - Chalitabunia Bazar. 0.00 3 8.00 0 0.003.44

2.57 0.00 0.00504194004 2.57kalaiya bazar -Bukabunia (Ali Akbar House) 0.00 4 13.30 1 9.002.82

1.15 0.00 0.00504194005 1.15Jafrakhali H.school - Shonbunia 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.503.36

2.51 0.00 0.20504194007 2.31Chalitabunia - Dr. Lablu House 0.00 6 32.24 2 27.503.66

2.50 0.00 0.00504194012 2.50Balaibunia - gopkhali G.P.S. 0.00 2 15.20 2 3.641.81

2.24 0.00 0.00504194013 2.24Ramna - North Ramna G.P.S. 0.00 1 2.00 0 0.002.66

2.55 0.00 0.00504194014 2.55Dauatala old U.P office - Langolvanga Khal 0.00 2 22.90 1 1.503.07

3.85 0.00 1.60504194016 2.25Vaijhora Kanchon Ali houe-Kotnichora GPS. 0.00 6 64.40 0 0.003.00

2.26 0.00 0.00504194018 2.26Chalavanga-Gudighata Bazar. 0.00 4 24.70 0 0.004.88

1.00 0.00 1.00504194019 0.00Bukabunia - BWD Embkt via Bukabunia GPS Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

2.00 0.00 0.00504194021 2.00Gudighata Bazar - Katakhali Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.90

2.00 0.00 0.00504194022 2.00Chotto talessor culvert - Jaynagar P. S 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00504194023 1.50Chalitabunia JCL H.S - H/O Amzad khan 0.00 0 0.00 1 6.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00504194024 2.00Kalikabari GPS - Dushkhali bridge 0.00 1 22.00 0 0.003.05

1.00 0.00 0.00504194025 1.00Kabir culvert - Women college 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00504194026 1.50Bamna Kholpatua rd - H/O salauddin - wapda rd 0.00 1 16.00 0 0.003.00

3.00 0.00 0.00504194027 3.00Ali bridge - Ajodda bridge 0.00 1 17.00 0 0.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00504194028 1.50Kholpatua clinic - Ajodda Satalite P.S 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.45

1.20 0.00 0.00504194029 1.20Ramna Dawatala (battla cul) - Wapda via golaghata 
GPS

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

0.75 0.00 0.00504194030 0.75Ramna Dawatala rd - Kdam Ali Jomaddar house 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

3.00 0.00 0.00504194031 3.00Uttar Ramna GPS - Wapda via Moti Dr. House 0.00 1 1.20 0 0.002.45

2.50 0.00 0.00504194032 2.50Viajora pucca bridge - Khusnichora GPS 0.00 2 31.00 0 0.003.00

3.02 0.00 0.00504194033 3.02Gudighata bazar - Nabagram Reg P.S 0.00 3 69.00 0 0.002.00

2.70 0.00 0.00504194034 2.70Hakim prof. House - Uttar Kakchira Madrasa via 
sakayat house

0.00 2 2.40 0 0.002.40
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NUMBER SPAN
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(m)

3
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1.00 0.00 0.00504194035 1.00H/O Sumon Jamaddar - Pipulia bazar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.40

2.00 0.00 0.00504194036 2.00Tiarkhali GC - Langolbhanga RD 0.00 1 30.00 0 0.002.40

2.10 0.00 0.00504194037 2.10Goapkhali GPS - Amtoli GPS via Karim Maolana House 0.00 3 57.00 0 0.002.25

1.00 0.00 0.00504194038 1.00Goapkhali GPS - Maolana House 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.45

2.90 0.00 0.00504194039 2.90Goapkhali Madrasa - Mansur member house via Mantu 
menber

0.00 1 15.00 1 3.003.66

61.82 4.52 2.80VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 29 Nos. Road 54.50 0.00 44 443.34 9 52.14

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

3.97 0.00 0.00504195001 3.97Khazurar khal bridge - Kholpatua Bazar (road cum 
embankment)

0.00 0 0.00 1 1.502.08

4.50 0.00 0.00504195002 4.50Khazurar khal bridge - Skder house 0.00 3 18.00 3 4.502.87

1.62 0.00 0.00504195003 1.62Kholpat Bazar Bridge - Ramna U.P. Border 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.302.14

1.10 0.00 0.00504195004 1.10Ramna Sharif bari - Taslim Monshi House 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.302.14

2.01 0.00 0.00504195005 2.01Balaibunia Sattar house - Ali Master House 0.00 0 0.00 2 3.002.19

2.95 0.00 0.00504195006 2.95Souakhali - Monsur Ali House 0.00 2 30.00 3 4.502.95

2.90 0.00 2.90504195007 0.00Sonakhali Bazar  - GCC Road ( Madhu Ch. Hs.) 0.00 2 25.00 4 7.502.71

1.49 0.00 0.00504195008 1.49Bamna Launch ghat -Rest House (Rab Mia house) 0.00 0 0.00 2 4.002.29

2.45 0.00 0.00504195009 2.45Jadobpura bridge - Puran Bamna Bazar 0.00 2 21.90 1 2.001.84

2.30 0.00 0.00504195010 2.30Ali house - Saijuddin Mistory House 0.00 0 0.00 3 6.003.00

1.77 0.00 1.77504195011 0.00Bamna Bakunia  - Sonakhali Bazar 0.00 1 1.40 0 0.002.89

1.62 0.00 0.00504195012 1.62Kaliya bazar - Munshi bari 0.00 0 0.00 2 4.601.94

1.90 0.00 0.00504195013 1.90Bukabunia -  Prafulla Dash house 0.00 1 10.00 1 2.001.66

1.79 0.00 0.00504195014 1.79Azahar Molla House - Akbar Ali House 0.00 1 10.00 2 4.002.73

1.90 0.00 0.76504195015 1.14Chalavanga Sluice Gate  - Gadigata bazar 0.00 1 1.20 0 0.002.31

1.90 0.00 0.00504195019 1.90Kakchira - keya ghat 0.00 1 1.50 1 0.901.87

1.65 0.00 0.00504195020 1.65Chotto Bhaijora Pry.school - Boktar house 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.802.24

4.24 0.00 0.00504195021 2.34Oboni Mistry house - Bamna Kholpatua GC Rd. 1.90 3 37.50 1 2.003.32

1.52 0.00 0.00504195022 1.52Dawatala Bazar - Goni house 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.001.00

3.28 0.00 3.28504195023 0.00Bakbania - Latabunia H/S 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.000.91

1.73 0.00 0.00504195024 1.73Langal Bahgha khal - Sadi Dafadar House 0.00 1 1.50 1 1.001.62

2.30 0.00 0.00504195025 2.30Malbari  House - Jaz Ali house 0.00 1 0.45 1 2.001.91

2.33 0.00 0.00504195027 2.33Kakchira Madrasha - Guchogrem 0.00 1 10.00 2 4.601.56

1.25 0.00 0.00504195028 1.25Bukabunia Tahisil Office - Bamna Bukabunia 0.00 1 15.00 1 2.002.63

2.16 0.00 0.00504195029 2.16Munsur House - Akbar House 0.00 0 0.00 2 15.001.05

1.15 0.00 0.00504195030 1.15Kholpatua G.C.C. Road - Nurul Haque House 0.00 1 17.00 0 0.000.83

0.95 0.00 0.00504195031 0.95Ismail Howlader House - Bamna Bukabunia 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.002.32

2.13 0.00 0.00504195032 2.13Chalabanga Sluice - Chalabanga Keya Ghat 0.00 1 0.90 1 2.002.39

2.27 0.00 0.00504195033 2.27Amzad Mia House - Bukabunia Amua Rd. 0.00 1 1.83 1 2.002.44

1.20 0.00 0.00504195034 1.20Gudhighata Adarsha Reg.Pry.School - Imanuddin 
House

0.00 0 0.00 1 2.002.94

0.67 0.00 0.00504195035 0.67Bamna Lanchghat - Kabir Chakider House 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.001.62

0.90 0.00 0.90504195036 0.00Bamna Kholpat G.C.C. Road - Alom Talukdar House 0.00 1 19.00 0 0.001.42

1.47 0.00 0.00504195037 1.47Moslem Bepary House - Taler Barani Khal 0.00 1 2.00 1 2.003.16

1.70 0.00 0.00504195038 1.70Thakurbari - Nizamtali Madrasa 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.60 0.00 0.00504195039 1.60Gudighata Bazar-Napitbari Bridge. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

70.67 0.00 9.61VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 35 Nos. Road 59.16 1.90 26 224.18 45 91.50

240.85 38.38 25.39BAMNA UPAZILA TOTAL: 80 Nos. Road 173.14 3.93 193 1916.08 61 182.84
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